

## Proclamation Honoring City of Scappoose Long-Term Employees

WHEREAS, every day, twenty-four hours each day, and 365 days a year, Scappoose City Residents and visitors are served by employees of the City of Scappoose; and

**WHEREAS**, City Employees provide efficiency, dedication, professionalism, and integrity through essential services to residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, City Employees have much to offer, as demonstrated by their expertise and innovative ideas, and are representative of our diverse community and come from a broad spectrum of ethnic, racial, and religious backgrounds, abilities, ages, gender identities, and sexual orientations; and

WHEREAS, their service allows essential services and daily operations to continue; minimizes disruptions to daily service; supports our residents and visitors; and continue to play a critical role in protecting and serving our community in a myriad of ways; and

WHEREAS, City Employees are our friends, our neighbors, and our family members, and are committed to making life better for each and every one of our residents and visitors; and

**WHEREAS**, without these public servants, continuity of public services would be impossible; and

**WHEREAS**, City Council wishes to recognize the service and dedication of long-term City Employees:

10 to 14 Years of Service

15 to 19 Years of Service

- Tim Holmason; 15 Years
- Douglas Nassimbene; 16 Years
- Kevin Turner; 16 Years
- Daniel Donovan; 17 Years
- Robert Tull; 17 Years

20+ Years of Service

- Elizabeth Happala; 20 Years
- Kathleen Head; 21 Years
- Susan Reeves; 25 Years
- William Burger; 25 Years
- Angela Brown; 25 Years
- Darryl Sykes; 29 Years
- Steven Smith; 30 Years



**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, I, Joseph A. Backus, Mayor of the City of Scappoose do hereby urge the citizens of this community to recognize the merits and service of long-term City Employees on July 17<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I** hereunto set my hand and cause the seal of the City of Scappoose, to be affixed. Done at City Hall in the City of Scappoose, Oregon, on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023.

**CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON** 

even

Mayor Joseph A. Backus

Attest City Recorder Susan M. Reeves, MMC